	ORM PTC-1594 Rev. 3-93)	10-19-19:	98	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema	
1 '	DMB No. 0651-0011 (ero. 4/94)			Y	Fatent a	and Frademark C
	To the Honorable Commissioner of E	10085227	' 4		i documents or co	
	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an		ceiving party(ies	
1-51	Gateway Technologies, Inc. 6680 Gunpark Drive - Suite 200 Boulder, CO 80301 Individual(s)		Name: Outlast. Technologies. Inc. Internal Address: 6235 Lookout Road City: Boulder State: CO ZIP:80301 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Colorado Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design is artached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes X No			
5 64:						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 2 No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott S. Havlick Internal Address: Holland & Hart LLP 1050 Walnut Street - Suite 500		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
16/119	City: <u>Boulder</u> State: <u>C</u> 3 JSHABAZZ 00000071 74635854					
C:431 C:432	40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Scott S. Havlick Name of Person Signing Signature 7					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

The PTG-1594 F 05-23-10	98 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patient and Trademark C.					
Tab Settings = 6-22-98	HALLI ILY					
To the Honorable Commissioner 10074573	.ie attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Gateway Technologies, Inc. 6680 Gunpark Drive, Suite 200 Boulder, CO 80301	Name: Out last Feding Tog fee Internal Address:					
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State - Colorado □ Other	Street Address: 6235 Lookeut Road City: Boulder State: CO ZIP80301					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 2 Yes 3 No	Individual(s) citizenship Association					
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State — Colorado ☐ Cther ☐ Cther ☐ If assignee is not comiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No					
Execution Date: 06/20/97	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes 및 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
74/653,854; 74/653,856; 74/653,857; 74/662,469; 74/662,470; 74/662,471	2,065,639; 2,067,619					
Additional numbers	attached? 3 Yes 2 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Scott S. Havlick, Esq.	•					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00					
Internal Address:	& Enclosed					
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1050 Walnut Street	8. Deposit account number:					
Suite 500 City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80302						
no uor	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE					
998 DNGUYEN 00000080 74653854	use inis space					
the original document.	nmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
Scott S. Havlick, Esq. / Cook Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature Date Date Signature Date					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0349

FILED COPY

Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Gateway Technologies, Inc.

19971100491 M ± 25.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 06-24-97 13:32:51

Pursuant to the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

First: The name of the corporation is Gateway Technologies, Inc.

Second: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation were adopted on June 20, 1997, as prescribed by the Colorado Business Corporation Act, by a vote of the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment by the holders of the corporation's common stock, the only voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

(1) Delete ARTICLE I in its entirety and substitute therefor the following:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Outlast Technologies, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment this 20th day of June, 1997.

Gateway Technologies, Inc.

Ed Payne

President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0350



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 26, 1998

SCOTT S. HAVLICK, ESQ. 1050 WALNUT STREET SUITE 500 BOULDER, CO 80302

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/18/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1743/0802

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

ASSIGNOR:

GATEWAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

DOC DATE: 06/20/1997 CITIZENSHIP: COLORADO ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

OUTLAST TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 6235 LOOKOUT ROAD

BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

CITIZENSHIP: COLORADO ENTITY: CORPORATION

FILING DATE: 03/30/1995 APPLICATION NUMBER: 74653854 ISSUE DATE: 02/13/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1956382

MARK: LULU RESTAURANT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0351** 1743/0802 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74662469 FILING DATE: 04/18/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: OUTLAST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 03/30/1995 APPLICATION NUMBER: 74653856

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2103843 ISSUE DATE: 10/07/1997

MARK: FUSION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74662470 FILING DATE: 04/18/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: OUTLAST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74653857 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1949809 FILING DATE: 03/30/1995 ISSUE DATE: 01/16/1996

MARK: MEDICAL SOFTWARE REVIEWS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74662471 FILING DATE: 04/18/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: OUTLAST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 04/18/1995 APPLICATION NUMBER: 74676378
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2065639

ISSUE DATE: 05/27/1997

MARK: OUTLAST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74635853 FILING DATE: 02/17/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2067619 ISSUE DATE: 06/03/1997

MARK: OUTLAST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

LENELL MACKALL, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

RECORDED: 10/14/1998

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK. **REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0352**